161

36 3151-3510178 e ~

37 3151-3510182

38

3151-3510186

39 24-3552016

40

3151-3510194

4

3151-3510144
-~ 48 3151-3510146

( 49 3151-3510142 3151-3510132-01
\

3151-3510134
3151-3510130-10

3151-3510124
3151-3510150
352213

258228-N8
3151-3510200

42 3151-3510164-01

31512-1104110
469-3552052
3160-3554052
31603-3554052

3151-3510170 250510-MN29
3151-3510176 252155-MN2
3151-3510174 3151-3552054
352512-MN29 210454-N29

469-3552035
31512-1104110

Puc. 84. Ycwiureas BakyyMHBIM TopMo3a (3510)/2, TpyboripoBon BakyyMHOTO yeuautens (3554)
Fig. 84. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/2, vacuum brake booster pipeline (3554)



61

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10
84 56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 1 1 Juadparma nopirHs Piston diaphragm
57 258228-T18 4598759311 1 1 1 1 naunaT 0,8%250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 1 1 Yexon 3alIUTHBII Guard cover
Moarpynna 3512. PeryasTop naBnenns
Subgroup 3512. Pressure Governor
80 3 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
17 252155-112 459816 6006 3 3 3 3 Illaii6a 8 npyXuHHas Spring washer 8
18  201453-1129 459346 1519 2 2 2 2 boar M8x14 Bolt M8x14
19 250510-I129 459553 1055 2 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
32 201499-1129 459346 1561 1 1 1 1 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
33 250512-1129 459553 1057 3 3 3 3 ['aiika M 10 Nut M10
34 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 1 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
35  3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 | 1 1 Poruar npusona Control lever
36 3160-3512132 45 3149 0476 1 | 1 1 Croiika pblyara npuBoja peryisitopa B coope Pressure governor control lever support in assy
37 201424-1129 459346 1510 2 2 2 2 boar M6x30 Bolt M6x30
38 252154-T12 459816 6005 2 2 2 2 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
39 3160-3512123 45 3149 2480 1 1 1 1 Knemma prruara mpuBoma peryisitopa Pressure governor control lever terminal
40  3160-3512136 4 4 4 4 Brynka cToiKu Support bush
41 3160-3512135 45 3149 0478 2 2 2 2 Brynka pacropHast Distance sleeve
42 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 1 boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
43 3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 1 1 Perynsitop naBneHust Pressure governor
44 252156-T12 459816 6007 1 | 1 1 Mlait6a 10 npy>xxuHHast Spring washer 10
45  3160-3512122 453149 0473 1 1 1 1 Poruar ynpyruit Toggle lever
46  3160-3512120 453149 0471 1 1 1 1 OcHOBaHUE PETYISITOPA JABICHUS Pressure governor base
47  3160-3512140 453149 3114 1 1 1 1 BonT perynuposounsriit M 10x45 Adjusting bolt M 10x45
Ioarpynna 3554. TpyoonpoBo BAKYYMHOI0 yCHIHTENA
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Brake Booster Pipeline
84 59 31512-1104110 454321 1732 2 2 - 2 XOMyT YepBAYHBII Worm clamp
60  469-3552052 454316 2384 - 1 - - nanr 3a6opa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
61  3160-3554052 453149 3102 1 - - 1 [aHr 3a60pa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
62  31603-3554052 - - 1 - [Inanr 3a60pa BakyyMa Vacuum intake hose
63 250510-1129 45 8553 1055 1 1 - 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
64  252155-T12 459553 6006 1 1 - 1 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
65  3151-3552054 454321 0844 1 1 - 1 XOMYT KpeIuleHus LIaHTa Hose clip
66  201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 - 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
67  452-3552035 453111 5098 1 1 1 1 Iryuep Union



€ol

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
I'PYIIIIA 37. BJIEKTPOOBOPYJIOBAHUE
GROUP 37. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
Iloarpynna 3701. I'enepaTop
Subgroup 3701. Alternator
85 1 665.3701000 1 1 1 l'eHepaTop ¢ MHTErpaIbHBIM PETYJISITOPOM HATPSIKEHUsI Alternator with integrated voltage regulator

2 TI221-3701075 1 1 1 laiika Nut
3 221-3701074 1 1 1 ait6a mpyxuHHas Spring washer
4 T250-3701051-11 1 1 1 Ll xuB Pulley
5 51.3701056-11 1 1 1 Benrtunsitop Fan
6 1221-3701049 1 1 1 [IImoHKa cerMeHTHast Circular key
7 665.3701310-01 1 1 1 Koxyx Housing
8  X-4001-T 459616 1044 2 2 2 Ulaiiba 5 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 5
9  HO-0603 2 2 2 BuHT Screw
10 T221-3701641 1 1 1 BonT KOHTaKTHBIN Contact bolt
11 51.3701010 1 1 1 IlleTkonepxkareb Brush holder
12 4112A12 1 1 1 MHTerpaabHBIN pETyIsSTOP HATIPSKEHUS Integrated voltage regulator
13 1221-3701323 2 2 2 Taiika Hu3Kast M6 Special nut M6
14 X-1482 3 3 3 [laii6a 6 mpyXKuHHAasK Spring washer 6
15  CT221-3708085 4 4 4  Taiika Nut
16  I221-3701080 4 4 4 BonaT crsixHoi Coupling bolt
17 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 1 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
18 252135-T12 459616 6046 2 2 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8§
19 70-10003 454311 0668 1 1 1 Ckob6a npuXKMMHas TUIAaHKU TeHepaTopa Alternator strip pressure clamp
20 291736-112 459952 3049 1 1 1 Il nunbka M8x1,25x16 Stud M8x1.25x16
21 421.3701035 1 1 1 [Inanka yctaHOBOYHasI Setting strip
22 250503-1129 459553 1006 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
23 451MT-3701030 4563211118 1 1 1 KponureitH kperuieHus: reHepaTropa B coope Alternator bracket in assy
24 250507-1129 459553 1010 2 2 2 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
25 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 Hlaii6a 12J1 npyxXuHHast Spring washer 12 JI
26 252007-1129 459811 1208 2 2 2 Ilai6a 12 Washer 12
27  414.3707217 456921 1774 1 1 1 IInuneka M12x1,25x22 Stud M12x1.25x22
28  414.3707218 456321 1775 1 1 1 nuabka M12x1,25x32 Stud M 12x1.25x32
- 16.3771010* 1 1 1 I'eHepatop mepeMeHHOro TOKa Alternator

38522144F - - - ['eHepaTOp MEpeMEHHOTO TOKa Alternator

Ioarpynna 3703. BaTapes akkKymyJsaTopHas
Subgroup 3703. Storage Battery
31512-3703010 454321 1427 | 1 - | Barapes akkymyasitopHas 6CT66AY Storage battery 6CT66AY



v61

22

18

23 451MT-3701030

24 250507-M29

25 252157-M2

26 252007-M29

27 414.3707217

24 250507-M29

25 252157-M29

26 252007-M29

28 414.3707218

250503-MN29

201457-N29

221-3701080
CT221-3708085

252135-M2

421.3701035 29
&)

291736-n§y/5

70-10003 \

252135-n2—(§ Q\>

/

R

=/

AN~

NG el
N2, 0SSN

“\0
3\

Puc. 85. I'enepatop (3701)
Fig. 85. Alternator (3701)

1 665.3701000

2 1221-3701075

3 T1221-3701074

51.3701056-11

221-3701049

7 665.3701310-01

8 X-4001-T

9 HO-0603

10 1221-3701323

11 51.3701010

12 A112A12

13 221-3701323

14 X-1482

250-3701051-11



S61

1
2

10

1

31603-3703035

31512-3703010 251512-N29

31603-3703010
252037-MN29

252134-N2

3160-3703016

3160-3703105-10
31604-3703105

3160-3703105——

3160-3703106
31603-3703106

201417-N29

252004-M29

18 3160-3704324

19 3160-3704217-10
252134-n2 20 31 60-3704010-10h
J01452.M12 3160-3704005-10
293270-N129
3160-3703012

Puc. 86. Barapest akkymyssitopHast (3703), BeIkitouaTes b 3axuranus (3704)
Fig. 86. Storage battery (3703), ignition switch (3704)



